GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2928
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2006

UNEMPLOYMENT AMONG GRADUATES/ POST-GRADUATES OF PHARMACY
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the Government is aware of the unemployment problem among the Graduates/ Post-Graduates, etc. in the field of Pharmacy;

(b) If so, whether there is any proposal to evolve a policy to ensure that these qualified persons are gainfully employed;

(c) Whether it is proposed to conduct training or refresher courses for the medical practitioners in different systems of medicine to acquaint them with latest trends and developments in the respective fields; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (ST. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)
(@)&(b): No Sir, there is no un-employment problem for Pharma Graduates/Post Graduates etc. in the field of Pharmacy.

(c)&(d): No, Sir. Does not arise.
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